
1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal 

Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry 

Kamdhenu University 

Rajpur (Nava), Himmatnagar-383010 

Dist. Sabarkantha 

Gujarat 

 

 

 

 

 

Tender Document 

 

For 

 

Purchase of Veterinary Medicine/Animal Health 

Care Products 
 

 

KU/U-12/Veterinary Medicines/Tender/TDN-1/2021-22 



2 
 

 
 

Table of Contents 

Chapter 

No. 

Title of Chapter Page 

No. 

Remarks 

1 Tender Notice–KU/U-12/Veterinary 

Medicines/Tender/TDN-1/2021-22 

3 Published in Gujarati 

newspapers; official website 

of  Kamdhenu University, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat and on 

www.nprocure.com 

2 Inviting e-tender for Purchase of 

Veterinary Medicines/Animal Health 

Care Products for Veterinary Colleges 

and their centers under Kamdhenu 

University across Gujarat state 

4 - 

3 List of Veterinary pharmaceutical 

Companies for which tender is invited 

5  

4 Important dates and schedule for 

tender 

7  

5 Instructions for bidders for online 

tender for participation 

8  

6 General Terms & Conditions for  

e-tender 

 

9 Upload signed copy of this 

chapter along with bid 

documents 

7 Details of  bidders 12 Upload signed copy of this 

chapter along with bid 

documents 

8 Format of affidavit 13 To be submitted physically, 

on original notarized non-

judicial stamp of  Rs.300/- 

9 Contact details of members of 

veterinary Medicine / Healthcare 

Products Purchase Committee   

14 For information only, not to 

be uploaded on website 

10 Sample bid form  

 

15 Only for sample; 

To be submitted ON LINE 

ONLY.  

Do not submit physical / 

Hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

http://www.nprocure.com/


3 
 

Chapter-1 

Tender Notice–KU/U-12/Veterinary Medicines/Tender/TDN-1/2021-22 

 

ઓનલાઈન જાહરે નનનિદા-ન-ં૧ સને ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ 

આચાર્યશ્રી, પશપુાલન પોલીટેકનીક, કામધેન ુયનુનવનસિટી, રાજપરુ(નવા),પીન કોડ-૩૮૩૦૧૦, હ િંમતનગરની 
કચેરી, ફોન ન.ં ૦૨૭૭૨-૨૨૧૧૯૧તરફથી ગજુરાત રાજ્ર્મા ંકામધેન ુયનુનવનસિટી  સ્તકની નવનવધ વેટેરનરી 
કોલેજ અને સલંગ્ન કેન્દ્રો ખાતે આખા નાણાકંીર્ વર્ય ૨૦૨૧-૨૦૨૨ દરનમર્ાન (અથાયત, તા.૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૨૨ 
સધૂી) અંદાજે રૂ.૪૦ લાખ   ની પશ ુદવાઓ ખરીદવા માટે વાનર્િક રેટ-કોન્દ્રાકટ કરવાનો છે. તથેી  રસ ધરાવતા 
પશ ુ દવાઓના નનમાયતાઓ / ઓથોરાઈઝડ ડીલરો/ડીસ્રીબ્યટુરો પાસથેી ઓનલાઈન ઈ-ટેન્દ્ડરીંગ પદ્ધનતથી 
ટેન્દ્ડરો મગંાવવામા ંઆવે છે. જેની નવગતવાર માહ તી અને  વે પછીના સધુારા વધારા www.nprocure.com 
વેબસાઈટ પર જોવા મળશે અને ટેન્દ્ડરો  ઉપરોક્ત વેબસાઈટ પર ઓનલાઈનજ ભરવાના ર શેે. ટેન્દ્ડર અંગેની 
માહ તી નીચે મજુબ છે. 

ટેન્દ્ડર પ્રનસદ્ધ કરવાની તારીખ ૦૮/૦૭/૨૦૨૧ 

ટેન્દ્ડર ઓનલાઈન ભરવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ ૨૮/૦૭/૨૦૨૧ 

ટેન્દ્ડર ફ્રી બાનાની રકમ તથા દસ્તાવેજો કચેરીમા ં
મોકલવાની તારીખ અન ેસમર્ (માત્ર  સ્પીડ 

પોસ્ટ/રજીસ્ટર પોસ્ટ/કુહરર્ર) 

૩૦/૦૭/૨૦૨૧ 

બીડ ખોલવાની અન્દ્દાજીત્ત તારીખ ૦૩/૦૮/૨૦૨૧ 

કચેરીનુ ંસરનામુ ં પશપુાલન પોલીટેકનીક, કામધેન ુયનુનવનસિટી, 
રાજપરુ (નવા), હ િંમતનગર 

 

http://www.nprocure.com/


4 
 

Chapter-2  

Inviting e-tender for Purchase of Veterinary Medicines/Animal Health Care 

Products for Veterinary Colleges and their centers under Kamdhenu University 

across Gujarat state 

Tender Number: KU/U-12/Veterinary Medicines/Tender/TDN-1/2021-22 

 Bids from manufacturers and authorized dealers/suppliers are invited for the purchase of 

Veterinary Medicines/Animal Health Care Products for constituent colleges and their centers 

(as mentioned below) of Kamdhenu University situated in different zones throughout Gujarat state. 

The details of different Veterinary Pharmaceutical Companies supplying veterinary medicines and 

animal health care products for which tender are invited are given in Chapter 3. The bids are 

invited by e-tender through website www.nprocure.com or www.acd.nprodure.com. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the 

Zone 

Probable centers/sub centers 

covered under zone 

Approximately 

amount of 

purchase during 

Year (2021-22) 

EMD/Perform

ance security 

deposit (Rs.) 

1 Anand • College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Anand 

Rs. 40 lakh 
Rs. 1500 per 

company 

2 Sardarkrushinagar • College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, SK Nagar 

• LRS, SK Nagar 

3 Junagadh • College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Junagadh 

• CBF, Junagadh 

• Bull Mother Farm, Amreli 

4 Navsari • College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Navsari 

• Surti buffalo calves rearing 

scheme, Vyara 

5 Rajpur (Nava), 

Himmatnagar 
• College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Rajpur (Nava) 

• PGIVER, Rajpur (Nava), 

Himmatnagar 

• Instructional farm PAH, 

Rajpur 

6 Kamdhenu 

University, 

Gandhinagar 

(Head Quarter) 

• Director of Research, KU, 

Gandhinagar 

Notes:  

1. Bidder must submit the EMD amount Rs. 1500 per company. E.g. if bidder want to bid for 5 

companies than he has to submit the EMD 1500*5= Rs. 7500.00 

2. The approximate value of purchase is subject to change. 

http://www.nprocure.com/
http://www.acd.nprodure.com/


5 
 

Chapter-3 

 
List of Veterinary Companies for which tender is invited 

 

Sr.  

No. Name of Company 

Sr.  

No. Name of Company 

1. Abbott India Limited 36. Dolphin 

2. Aculife Health Pvt.Ltd 37 Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. 

3. Adity enterprise 38 EPICON  

4. Aesmira Life Science 39. Ethicare 

5. Alcon Laboratories 40. Euro life Health Care Pvt. Ltd. 

6. Alembic Pharma. Ltd. Vet. Division 41. Facmed pharmaceuticals 

7. Alivira 42. Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd. 

8. Alkem Lab 43. Fuzen pharmaceuticals 

9. Alpa lab 44. G. Loucatos& Co. 

10. Alpha medicare 45. Geevet Remedies 

11. Altech 46. Globion India Pvt. Ltd. 

12. Amanta 47. Gujarat Pharma. Ltd. 

13. American Regent Inc. 48. Hester Biosciences Ltd. 

14. Apicoin Pharma 49. 
Himalaya Animal Health  
India Pvt. Ltd. 

15. Apollo pharmacy 50. Himalaya drugs 

16. Aristo Pharmaceuticals Pvt.Ltd 51. 
Hindustan Chemicals & 
Pharmaceuticals 

17. Axa parenteral Ltd. 52. HMD Healthcare 

18. Avante Health Solutions 53. Hoechst 

19. Ayurvet PVT.LTD. 54. Hospira Inc. 

20. BAIF laboratories 55. IMV 

21. Bayer 56. 
Indian herbs Pharmaceuticals 
Limited 

22. Bell Medical 57. Indian Immunologicals Limited 

23. Boehringer Ingelheim 58. Intas - Neovet 

24. BRD Vet Rx 59. Intas -Bovicura 

25. Brooks phrma 60. IVRI 

26. Cadila Healthcare 61. Jayant Pharma 

27. Cargill 62. JB chemicals Pharmaceuticals  

28. Carus Lab. Pvt. Ltd. 63. 
Johnson & Johnson Pvt. Ltd. 
India/Ethicon 

29. Cattle remedies 64. Jorgensen Laboratories 

30. Cipla Pharma Ltd. 65. Jurox 

31. Claris otsuka pharmaceutical 66. Karnataka Antibiotics Pvt. Ltd. 

32. Concept pharmaceutical 67. Kay Pharma 

33. CPL VetNova 68. Kepler 

34. Dabur Ayurvet 69. Kshama Surgical Pvt. Ltd. 

35. Denis 70. Laboratepharmacautcals 

 



6 
 

 

 

71. Mankind Pharma. Ltd. 101. Selter Pharma 

72. Marc India Pvt. Ltd. 102. SocrusPhrama Pvt Ltd 

73. Miracalus Pharma 103. Sriwalls Health care 

74. Morvel 104. SSS Pharmaceutical 

75. MSD Animal Health India Ltd. 105. Stering Lab 

76. My Get Well Store 106. Sun international 

77. Natural Remidies 107. Sunpharma 

78. Neelkanth Pharma 108. SVIZERA HEALTHCARE 

79. Neon  Laboratories Limited 109. Themis Medicare Limited 

80. Nicholas Parimal India LTD. 110. Tineta 

81. Nirlife Health care 111. Topaz 

82. Noble health care 112. Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd 

83. Novartis 113. TTK Healthcare Ltd. 

84. Nuvol Animal Health 114. Tudor 

85. Orthomax 115. Vardhman 

86. Oxen 116. Venky's 

87. Otsuka Pharma 117. Vet India 

88. Pet care 118. Vet science 

89. Pfizer 119. Vetcare India 

90. Piramal Healthcare 120. Vetina 

91. Provimi 121. Vetoquinol 

92. Protech 122. Vets Pharma ltd. 

93. Rakesh Pharma 123. 
Virbac Animal Health India Pvt. 
Ltd. 

94. Raman Weil Pvt. Ltd 124. Wellcon Animal Health 

95. Reubens Hospitech Pvt Ltd 125. Wockardt 

96. Royal Pahrma 126. Zoetis 

97. Salius Pharma Pvt Ltd   

98. Samarth Life Science Private Limited   

99. Sarabhai Animal Health   

100. Sava Vet   

 



7 
 

Chapter-4 

Important dates and schedule for tender 

The schedule of the tender is given as following.  

Tender Fee Rs. 2500 in form of DD in favor of ‘Kamdhenu 

University Fund Account” payable at Gandhinagar 

Period for Bid Document 

Downloading & Uploading 

08/07/2021 

The Last date for online tender 

submission 

28/07/2021 

Last date for submission of 

cover containing Tender fee, 

EMD and Affidavit 

30/07/2021 

Bid Validity Period 31/03/2022 

Tentative Opening of Bid 03/08/2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8 
 

Chapter-5 

Instructions for bidders to participate online tender  

1. All tender documents can be  downloaded from http://acd.nprocure.com or 

http://www.nprocure.com 

2. All bids should be submitted online on the website http://acd.nprocure.com or 

http://www.nprocure.com 

3. The bidder has to submit the  tender online only on above referred websites. However, the 

bidder must submit the tender fee and EMD in the form of DD/FDR and Affidavit (as 

per format given in Chapter-8) physically in sealed cover to the tendering office. The 

bidders are advised to readGeneral Terms and Conditions (Chapter-6) carefully before 

filling the bid form. 

The following documents are required to be uploaded on website 

1. Authorized dealership/manufacture certificate  

2. Legible copies of latest price list of respective company for which bidders are 

bidding. 

3. Signed copy of General Terms and Conditions (Chapter-6). 

4. Notarized affidavit 

5. Copy showing PAN, GST of bidders 

6. Chapter-7: Details of bidders (Duly filled and signed) 

7. Shop license certificate (Only for authorized dealers/distributors) 

8. IT return of past three years (2018-2019, 2019-20, 2020-21) 

4. The following documents are to be sent to following address in one cover super 

scribed“Tender for Veterinary Medicines” by RPAD/Speed Post/Courier on or before 

30/07/2021 up to 05.00 PM. 

1. Tender fee in the form of a Demand Draft (DD) 

2. EMD in the form of FDR 

3. Original notarized affidavit on Non-judicial stamps of Rs. 300/- in given format 

4. The duly signed latest price list of bided companies must be submitted in physical 

form. 

Address for sending the cover: 

Office of the Principal 

Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry,  

Kamdhenu University,  

Rajpur (Nava), Himatnagar-383010, Dist. Sabarkantha, Gujarat 

Phone No.: 02772-221191,Email: principalplyhmt@kamdhenuuni.edu.in 

http://acd.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/
http://acd.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/
mailto:principalplyhmt@kamdhenuuni.edu.in


9 
 

Chapter-6 
 

General Terms & Conditions for e-tender 

(Upload signed copy of this chapter along with bid documents) 

 
1 Rates quoted should be inclusive of all existing Taxes and Discounts (%) with F.O.R. at 

below mentioned units of Kamdhenu University across Gujarat state. 

 Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Zone Probable centers/sub centers covered under 

zone 

1 Anand • College of Veterinary Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Anand 

2 Sardarkrushinagar • College of Veterinary Science & Animal 

Husbandry, SK Nagar 

• LRS, SK Nagar 

3 Junagadh • College of Veterinary Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Junagadh 

• CBF, Junagadh 

• Bull Mother Farm, Amreli 

4 Navsari • College of Veterinary Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Navsari 

• Surti buffalo calves rearing scheme, Vyara 

5 Rajpur (Nava), Himmatnagar • College of Veterinary Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Rajpur (Nava) Himmatnagar 

• PGIVER, Rajpur (Nava), Himmatnagar 

• Instructional Farm, PAH, Rajpur (Nava) 

Himatnagar 

6 Kamdhenu University, 

Gandhinagar (Head Quarter) 
• Directorate of Research, KU, Gandhinagar 

2 Tender fees of Rs. 2500/- should be in the form of Demand Draft in the favour of 

“Kamdhenu University Fund Account” payable at “Gandhinagar” for each individual 

bidder/party and EMD of amount shown in Chapter-2 in the form of FDR of minimum 

15 month durations in favour of “Kamdhenu University” as first depositor and Name of 

party as a second depositor should be provided along with tender form. Tender set without 

tender fees and/or EMD will not be considered. 

3 Before quoting the rates, the bidder must verify from the respective 

company/manufacturer/authorized person regarding the availability of the drugs/items 

throughout the validity period of this tender. Even after receiving the supply order, if 

tenderer find any difficulty in supplying any materials/drugs, the successful bidder will 

have to inform in writing immediately after receiving the supply order to concerned 

authority otherwise action will be taken according to terms and conditions of this tender 

against the party/ bidder who failed to supply the items. 

4 The medicines/health care products must be supplied to the destinations possibly in 

packaged form without any loss/damage. The packaging and transportation cost must be 

borne by the bidder. If any loss/damage occurs during the transit of items, the same has to 

be replaced immediately by bidder/ party at their own cost.  



10 
 

5 If minimum value of purchase order is more than Rs. 10,000/- successful bidders will have 

to provide F.O.R. destination facility. If order value is less than Rs. 10,000/- the respective 

party has to arrange the supply of the same to the nearest transport office. 

6 After supply of the materials/drugs, if some items remained unused and it reaches close to 

the expiry date, in such case the similar material should be replaced in time having longer 

expiry date. The concerned office will inform to the party along with the list of drugs to be 

expired at least two months before. 

7 Bidder must upload the valid document of latest price list of concern pharmaceutical 

companies for which they are bidding. Further, the party must upload authorized 

dealership/manufacture  certificate for same.  

8 Any financial issues/consequences arising due to printing error in the price-list (price, units, 

catalogue, Qty, etc) will be solely the responsibility of the bidder. 

9 The items/drugs will be purchased in separate lots as per the requirements and the party 

will have to supply the same during the validity period at the same cost as mentioned in the 

tender. 

10 The bidder/party must submit the original notarized affidavit as per format given in 

Chapter-8 on non-judicial stamp of Rs.300/- physically to the office of the Principal, 

Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry, Kamdhenu University, Rajpur (Nava), Himatnagar-

383010, Gujaratby in RPAD/Speed Post/Courieron or before 30/07/2021 up to 05.00 PM. 

The bidder should submit the required documents in a sealed envelope super scribed 

with “Tender for Veterinary Medicines and health care product”. 

11 EMD of the non-selected parties/bidder will be returned after completion of tender process. 

12 The EMD will be forfeited if;   

1. Bidder withdraws offer or rates after opening the tender. 

2. Bidder modifies any terms and conditions of original offer. 

3. Supply of goods/material is not within stipulated time and of inferior quality as per 

the order. 

13 The EMD of the successful bidder shall be adjusted towards the security deposits, which 

shall be kept for a period of 60 days beyond the completion of tender (i.e., 31/03/2022) 

14 Bidders who are blacklisted/debarred by tender inviting authority or by any other State 

Government or Central Government department/ Organization shall not be allowed to 

participate in the tender process during the period of blacklisting/ debarment. 

15 Parties must upload  past three years IT return along with tender documents. 

16 Party must upload Shop Act License along with tender documents. Without having valid 

shop license, tender will be rejected. 

17 The price of medicines/health care products fixed as per the tender for different companies 

will remain fixed and applicable throughout the financial year 2021-22 (Up to 31-03-2022) 

and agency/party will have to provide as per the purchase order placed from time to time 

depending on requirement of Units/Sub-units. 

18 The successful bidder has to supply the items/drugs having long duration of expiry dates 

(minimum one year from the date of supply). 

19 The bidder is responsible to change/replace any defective items/drugs immediately within 

the stipulated time period given by concerned office.   

20 Payment shall be made only after satisfactory delivery of required materials specified in the 

order as per specifications and qualities of the items/medicines. No advance or part 



11 
 

payment will be made through bank. 

21 Validity of this tender will be up to date 31.03.2022. However, university may extend this 

rate contract for another 3/6 months. 

22 Tax deductions from payment will subject to prevailing Government rules. 

23 Bidders must furnish the rates of the veterinary medicines and health care products in form 

of percent (%) discounts against MRP shown in price list of the respective companies and 

zone for which they want to bid online. The bidders can quote for single/multiple 

companies, one or more zones as they wish by mentioning figures of discount(%) in 

respective box. They have to keep the boxes empty in online bid form if they don’t want to 

bid for particular company or zone. The price list provided by bidders along with tender 

documents will be treated final for the whole period of rate contract.  

24 The bidder who has offered highest discount percent (%) will be considered as L1 for 

company and zone/region. L1 will be assigned by considering company and zones. 

25 In case of tie between two or amongst more bidders; all will be treated as L1 and veterinary 

colleges/centres will order proportionally. 

26 If there is any difference in the price list of the same company amongst bidders, the latest 

price list will be considered. However, L1 will be declared on the basis of highest discounts 

in particular company/region only. 

27 The KU has right to reject any or all the offers and invite fresh tender if needed. The KU 

further reserves the right of selecting the company/materials/quantity to be ordered at a 

time. 

28 For all legal purpose jurisdiction will be Gandhinagar, Gujarat. 

29 In case of any dispute, decision of the Vice Chancellor, Kamdhenu University, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat will be final and acceptable to all the parties/ bidders. 

 

CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that I/we hereby agree to abide all the terms and conditions as mentioned above for 

this tender document.  

 

Signature of Bidder 

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 

 



12 
 

 

Chapter-7  
Details of bidder 

 

[Last date of tender submission: 30/07/2021] 

Polytechnic in Animal Husbandry 

Kamdhenu University 

Rajpur (Nava), Himmatnagar-383010 

Dist. Sabarkantha, Gujarat (India) 

(Upload signed copy of this form along with bid documents) 

 

Details of bidder 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Detail DD/FDR 

No. 

DD/FDR Date Bank Detail 

1. Tender Fees (DD) 

(Rs. 2500/-) 

   

2. EMD (FDR)  

(Rs. 1500/- for each individual 

brand/company) 

   

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars : Details 

1. Name of bidder :  

 

2. Complete postal address :  

 

 

3. Telephone Number :  

 

4. E-mail address (if any) :  

 

5. PAN No. :  

6. GST No.   

7. Any other details :  

 

 

 

Signature of Bidder 

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 



13 
 

Chapter-8 

 
Format of affidavit 

(TO BE SUBMITTED PHYSICALLY) 

AFFIDAVIT 

(NOTARIZED and to be submitted PHYSICALLY ON ORIGINAL Non-Judicial Stamp 

Paper of Rs 300/-). 

I/We ………………………………………………………………….Age……Years residing at 

………….in capacity of…………………………………M/s…………………………………….. 

Hereby solemnly affirm that…. 

1. The General Terms and Conditions shown inChapter-6 have been read carefully and understood 
properly by me which are completely acceptable to me and I agree to abide by the same. 

2. All the Certificates / Permissions / Documents/ Permits / Affidavits are valid and current as on 
date and have not been withdrawn / cancelled by the issuing authority. 

3. It is clearly and distinctly understood by me that the tender is liable to be rejected if on scrutiny 
at any time, any of the required Certificates / Permissions / Documents/ Permits / Affidavits is / 
are found to be invalid / wrong / incorrect / misleading / fabricated / expired or having any defect. 

4. I / We further undertake to produce on demand the original Certificate / Permission / Document / 
Permits for verification at any stage during the processing of the tender as well as at any time 
asked to produce. 

5. I / We also understand that failure to produce the documents in “Prescribed Proforma” 
(wherever applicable) as well as failure to give requisite information in the prescribed proforma 
may result in to rejection of the tender. 

6. My / Our firm has not been banned / debarred / black listed at least for three years (excluding the 
current financial year) by any Government Department / State Government / Government of 
India / Board / Corporation / Government Financial Institution in context to purchase through 
tender. 

7. I / We say and submit that the Permanent Account Number (PAN) given by the Income Tax 
Department is, which is issued on the name of ……… …………… ……… …………… …… 
……… [Kindly mention here either name of the proprietor (in case of Proprietor firm) or name of 
the tendering firm, whichever is applicable]. 

8. I / We understand that giving wrong information on oath amounts to forgery and perjury, and 
I/We am/are aware of the consequences thereof, in case any information provided by us are found 
to be false or incorrect, you have right to reject our bid at any stage including forfeiture of our 
EMD/PBG/cancel the award of contract. In this event, this office reserves the right to take legal 
action on me/us. 

9. My / Our Company has not filed any Writ Petition, Court matter and there is no court matter 
filed by State Government and its Board Corporation, is pending against our company. 

10. I / We hereby commit that we have paid all outstanding amounts of dues / taxes / cess / charges / 
fees with interest and penalty. 

11. In case of breach of any tender terms and conditions or deviation from bid specification other 
than already specified as mentioned above, the decision of Tender Committee for disqualification 
will be accepted by us. 

Whatever stated above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

Date: Stamp & Sign of the Bidder 

Place: (Signature and seal of the Notary) 



14 
 

Chapter-9 

Contact details of members of Veterinary Medicine/Healthcare Products 

Purchase Committee   

(For information only; Not to be uploaded on website) 

Sr 

no 

Name & designation Position in 

committee 

Mobile 

number 

Email ID 

1 Dr. S. B. Deshpande, 

Principal (Veterinary 

Faculty) 

Polytechnic in Animal 

Husbandry, Kamdhenu 

University, Rajpur 

(Nava), Himatnagar 

Chairman 
7573035111 

9427493608 
principalvetku@gmail.com 

2 Dr. L. M. Sorathiya 

Associate Professor 

&Incharge 

PG Institute of 

Veterinary Education & 

Research, Kamdhenu 

University, Rajpur 

(Nava), Himatnagar 

Member 8200077346 lmsorathiya@kamdhenuuni.edu.in 

3 Dr. T. P. Patel 

Assistant Professor 

PG Institute of 

Veterinary Education & 

Research, Kamdhenu 

University, Rajpur 

(Nava), Himatnagar 

Member 9099021507 tppatel@kamdhenuuni.edu.in 

4 Dr. C. M. Bhadesiya 

Assistant Professor 

PG Institute of 

Veterinary Education & 

Research, Kamdhenu 

University, Rajpur 

(Nava), Himatnagar 

Member 9925664164 cmbhadesiya@kamdhenuuni.edu.in 

5 Dr. G. R. Chaudhary 

Assistant Professor 

PG Institute of 

Veterinary Education & 

Research, Kamdhenu 

University, Rajpur 

(Nava), Himatnagar 

Member 9510564573 grchaudhary@kamdhenuuni.edu.in 

6 Dr. Rakesh Bhojani 

Veterinary Officer, 

Kamdhenu University, 

Gandhinagar  

Member 9510417961 bhojani3@gmail.com 

mailto:principalvetku@gmail.com


15 
 

Chapter-10 

Sample Bid Form (ONLY FOR SAMPLE; NOT TO BE SENT IN HARD COPY) 

PRICE TO BE QUOTED BYOFFERING DISCOUNT IN PERCENT (%) AGAINST MRP SHOWN IN RESPECTIVE 

COMPANY’SLATEST PRICE LIST  

KU/U-12/Veterinary Medicines/Tender/TDN-1/2021-22 [Date: 05/07/2021] 

LastDate&TimeforsubmissionofBid:28/07/2021 up to 5:00 PM 

(Online Only) 
 

Notes: 

1. The bidders are free to quote as many companies and as many zones; as the L1 is to be assigned company/zone wise. 

2. This form is for instruction only, the bid is to be filled online only. 

3. If bidders don’t want to quote for any company/zone than they must keep respective boxes blank. 

4. Bidders MUST NOT submit this physically. Intentional physical submission of this chapter by bidder will result in 

REJECTION/DISQUALIFICATION. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Company 

applied for 

% Discounts on MRP based on Company provided price list 

Zones 

Anand and its Sub-

centers 

Sardarkrushinagar 

and its Sub-centers 

Junagadh and 

its Sub-centers 

Navsari and its 

Sub-centers 

Rajpur (Nava) 

Himmatnagar 

Gandhinagar 

(Head quarter) 

1.        

2.        

3.        

4.        

5.        

6.        

7.        


